504393656 06/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4440353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KEVIN SUNLIN WANG	06/01/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPERR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	130-30 31ST AVENUE, SUITE 801	
City:	FLUSHING	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11354	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14885999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nyuslawyers@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: KEVIN SUNLIN WANG

Address Line 1: 130-30 31ST AVENUE, SUITE 801 Address Line 4: FLUSHING, NEW YORK 11354

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WANG-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK RUSSO
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick Russo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Traffic_Accidents#page1.tif source=Assignment_Traffic_Accidents#page2.tif

PATENT 504393656 REEL: 042567 FRAME: 0492

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Kevin Sunlin Wang	Name: OPERR Technologies, Inc.			
3	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖪 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 06-01-17	Street Address: 130-30 31st Avenue, Suite 801			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Flushing			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment	State: New York			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 11354			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
14/885,999				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents			
Name: Kevin Sunlin Wang	involved:1			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
internal rouress.				
Street Address: 130-30 31st Avenue, Suite 801	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
onocivadiess, 100 or or other conde, other oo i	Enclosed None required (see a see a			
City: Flushing	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
State: New York Zip: 11354				
Phone Number: 347-361-9321				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
Email Address: nyuslawyers@gmail.com				
9. Signature:	00 04 47			
Signature	06-01-17 Date			
Kevin Sunlin Wang	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	should be faxed to (571) 273-8140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 042567 FRAME: 0493

Assignment of Application

Whereas, I, Kevin Sunlin Wang, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Method and System for Avoidance of Accidents (Application No. 14/885,999, filed 10-17-2015), and, whereas, OPERR Technologies, Inc. hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is 130-30 31st Avenue, Suite 801, Flushing, New York 11354, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of FIVE dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from aforesaid application(s) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives and facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Executed this	15+	_day of _	June	, 2017.
Signature of Inve	entor:	H	~ <u>~</u>	

PATENT REEL: 042567 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 06/01/2017